
WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.
(Wholly owned by the Government of West Bengal)

Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.

CORRIGENDUM – I
TO

BIDDING DOCUMENTS

FOR

Urgent construction of two Common Collection Point rooms for storing bio medical waste adjacent to
the existing Common Collection Point room at Serampore SSH, Serampore, Hooghly

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT- 532/2023 Dated – 31/08/2023



Sd/-
General Manager, WBMSCL

Sl.
No. Section Clause/

Sl. No. Current Clause / Provision Changed Clause / Provision

1

Important
Information

(Date & Time
Schedule)

9

Sl.
No. Particulars Date & Time

1. Date of uploading ofN.I.T and TenderDocuments(online)
05.09.2023 at
3:00PM

2. Documents Sell /download start date(online) 05.09.2023 at
3:30PM

3. Bid Submission UploadStart date (online) 05.09.2023 at
3:30PM

4. Bid Submission UploadEnd date (online) 12.09.2023 at3:00PM.
5.

Date & Place forOpening of Technicalbid (online) for theBidders 13.09.2023 at3:00PM.
6. Date & place foropening of financialproposal

To be notifiedlater

Sl.
No. Particulars Date & Time

1. Date ofuploading ofN.I.T andTenderDocuments(online)
05.09.2023 at
3:00PM

2. Documents Sell /download startdate (online) 05.09.2023 at
3:30PM

3. Bid SubmissionUpload Start date(online) 05.09.2023 at
3:30PM

4. Bid SubmissionUpload End date(online) 19.09.2023 upto3.00 P.M.
5.

Date & Place forOpening ofTechnical bid(online) for theBidders 20.09.2023 upto3.00 P.M.
6. Date & place foropening offinancial proposal To be notifiedlater


